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1 R ® K B t e . l O T H S k Q U E : 

A total of 547,548 vehicles entered Canada in February 1971, a decrease of 8.5 per cent over 
the same period last year. This decrease may be due to the severe winter conditions experienced by 
the Province of Ontario this year, with total traffic decreasing substantially at Fort Erie and Windsor. 
Long-term traffic increased by 2.2 per cent for the period January — February, 1971. 

Province of entry(3) 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Mani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Mani toba 
Sa ska tchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Tota l e n t r i e s 

1970 1971 7, change 
1971 

Long-term t r a f f i c ( 2 ) 

1970 1971 % change 
1971 

No d i r e c t e n t r i e s 

89,054 
69.489 

366,318 
12,250 
4,241 
3,597 

52,603 
737 

598.289 

61 
89,093 
67,708 

313,815 
13,885 
4.478 
3,775 

54,038 
695 

547,548 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

2 
14 
13 

5 
4 .9 
2.7 
5.7 

8.5 

6,990 
20,326 
43,871 

3,635 
895 

1,185 
17,718 

528 

95.148 98.376 

61 
6,931 

22,346 
44,033 

3,883 
915 

1,374 
18,314 

519 

— 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+. 
+ 
-

• • s 

0.8 
9.9 
0.4 
6.8 
2.2 

15.9 
3.4 
1.7 

3,4 

January — February 

30 
189,915 
139.101 
721,100 

25,348 
8,571 
7.461 

99.789 
1.517 

1,192.832 

145 
185,776 
134,866 
667,732 

28,051 
8.547 
7.660 

98,157 
1,382 

1,132,316 

No direct entries 

+ 383.3 
- 2.2 
- 3.0 
- 7.4 
+ 10.7 
- 0.3 
+ 2.7 
- 1.6 
- 8.9 

5.1 

30 
13,982 
40,994 
85,047 

7,868 
1.936 
2,608 

31,603 
1,147 

185,215 

145 
13,572 
42,956 
87,203 

8.088 
1.878 
2.734 

31.703 
1,061 

189.340 

+ 
— 
+ 
+ 

• + 
— 
+ 
+ 
-

+ 

383.3 
2.9 
4 .8 
2.5 
2.8 
3.0 
4 .8 
0.3 
7.5 

2.2 

(1) Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, 
taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Persons in the 
vehicles are shown on the reverse side. (2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included 
in total entries. (3) Province of entry not intended to represent province of final destination. 
... Figures not appropriate or not applicable. -- Amount too small to be expressed. 
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Persons in Non-resident Vehicles Entering Canada 

February 1971 

Province of entry 

Total persons 

1970 1971 
% change 

1971 

Persons in long-term category 

1970 1971 7o change 
1971 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward Island 

Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries 

New Brunswick 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alberta 

British Columbia 

Yukon Territory 

Canada 

No d i r e c t e n t r i e s 

Newfoundland 

Prince Edward I s l a n d 

Nova Sco t i a : Yarmouth F e r r i e s 

New Brunrwlck 

Quebec 

Ontario 

Manitoba 

Saskatchewan 

Alber ta 

British Columbia 

Yukon Territory 

Canada 

-

206,725 

192,278 

776,636 

33,282 

11,562 

8,644 

131,979 

1,896 

1,363,002 

) 
) 
) 

83 

443,081 

387,375 

1,526,205 

69,589 

23,906 

17,619 

247,587 

3,862 

2,719,307 

126 

207,911 

190,516 

683,071 

38,247 

11,711 

8,790 

136,131 

1,590 

1,278,093 

319 

432,646 

380,571 

1,444,899 

78,095 

22,047 

17,588 

244,736 

3,275 

2,624,176 

+ 

-

-

+ 

+ 

+ 

+ 

-

-

. . . 

0.6 

0.9 

12.0 

14.9 

1.3 

1.7 

3.1 

16.1 

6.2 

January -

No 

+ 

-

-

-

+ 

-

-

-

-

d i r ec 

284.3 

2.4 

1.8 

5.3 

12.2 

7.8 

0.2 

1.2 

15.2 

3.5 

-

18,769 

60,213 

100,281 

10,804 

2,805 

3,071 

42,255 

1,391 

239,589 

126 

18,952 

67,717 

102,345 

11,540 

2.621 

3,369 

44.619 

1.217 

252.506 

February 

t e n t r i e s 

83 

38,173 

123,346 

193.220 

23.428 

6,100 

6,648 

73,788 

2,949 

467,735 

319 

36.744 

131,275 

200,959 

24.129 

5.379 

6.782 

76.133 

2,568 

484,288 

+ 1.0 

+ 12.5 

+ 2.1 

+ 6.8 

- 6.6 

+ 9.7 

+ 5.6 

- 12.5 

+ 5.4 

+ 284 .3 . 

- 3.7 

+ 6.4 

+ 4 .0 

+ 3.0 

- 11.8 

+ 2.0 

+ 3.2 

- 12.9 

See footnote(s) on page 1. 




