CATALOGUE No.

66-002

## DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

MONTHLY

Published by Authority of the Minister of Industry, Trade

高さ/Commisse CANADA

CANABA

Vol. 24, No. 2

11

Price: 10 centary \$5.00038yea

)A

REMILIOTHEQUE

## NON-RESIDENT(1) VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA

Source: Reports from Border Offices of the Department of National RESERVE CY

FEBRUARY 1971

A total of 547,548 vehicles entered Canada in February 1971, a decrease of 8.5 per cent over the same period last year. This decrease may be due to the severe winter conditions experienced by the Province of Ontario this year, with total traffic decreasing substantially at Fort Erie and Windsor. Long-term traffic increased by 2.2 per cent for the period January — February, 1971.

Ĺ	Тс	tal entries		Long-term traffic(2)					
Province of entry(3)	1970	1971	% change 1971	1970	1971	% change 1971			
Newfoundland			No direct	antud a a					
Prince Edward Island			NO GITECL	entries					
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	-	61		-	61				
New Brunswick	89,054	89,093		6,990	6,931	→ 0.8			
Quebec	69,489	67,708	- 2.6	20,326	22,346	+ 9.9			
Ontario	366,318	313,815	- 14.3	43,871	44,033	+ 0.4			
Manitoba	12,250	13,885	1	3,635	3,883	+ 6.8			
Saskatchewan	4,241	4,478	+ 5.6	895	915	+ 2.2			
Alberta	3,597	3,775	+ 4.9	1,185	1,374	+ 15.9			
British Columbia	52,603	54,038	+ 2.7	17,718	18,314	+ 3.4			
Yukon Territory	737	695	- 5.7	528	519	- 1.7			
Canada	598,289	547,548	- 8.5	95,148	98,376	+ 3.4			
	January - February								
., [	-	<del></del>							
Newfoundland									
Prince Edward Island					,				
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	30	145	+ 383.3	30	145	+ 383.3			
New Brunswick	189,915	185,776	- 2.2	13,982	13,572	- 2.9			
Quebec	139,101	134,866	- 3.0	40,994	42,956	+ 4.8			
Ontario	721,100	667,732	- 7.4	85,047	87,203	+ 2.5			
Manitoba	25,348	28,051	+ 10.7	7,868	8,088	' + 2.8			
Saskatchewan	8,571	8,547	- 0.3	1,936	1,878	- 3.0			
Alberta	7,461	7,660	+ 2.7	2,608	2,734	+ 4.8			
British Columbia	99,789	98,157	- 1.6	31,603	31,703	+ 0.3			
Mukon Territory	1,517	1,382	- 8.9	1,147	1,061	- 7.5			
Canada	1,192,832	1,132,316	- 5.1	185,215	189,340	+ 2.2			

<sup>(1)</sup> Non-resident refers to vehicles registered in countries other than Canada and includes automobiles, taxis, motorcycles, bicycles and all other vehicles except trucks used commercially. Persons in the vehicles are shown on the reverse side. (2) Vehicles remaining one or more nights in Canada. Included in total entries. (3) Province of entry not intended to represent province of final destination.
... Figures not appropriate or not applicable. -- Amount too small to be expressed.

Balance of Payments and Financial Flows Division International Travel Section

April 1971 2307-501

*				

## Persons in Non-resident Vehicles Entering Canada

## February 1971

	Total persons				Persons in long-term category					
Province of entry	1970	1971	% chang 1971	ge	1970	1971	% change 1971			
Newfoundland)	No direct entries									
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	_	126			-	126				
New Brunswick	206,725	207,911	+	0.6	18,769	18,952	+ 1.0			
Quebec	192,278	190,516	_	0.9	60,213	67,717	+ 12.5			
	776,636	683,071	- 1	2.0	100,281	102,345	+ 2.1			
Ontario		38,247		4.9	10,804	11,540	+ 6.8			
Manitoba	33,282			1.3	2,805	2,621	- 6.6			
Saskatchewan	11,562	11,711		1.7	3,071	3,369	+ 9.7			
Alberta	8,644	8,790	Ì	}		44,619	+ 5.6			
British Columbia	131,979	136,131	+	3.1	42,255	· I	*			
Yukon Territory	1,896	1,590	- 1	16.1	1,391	1,217	- 12.5			
Canada	1,363,002	1,278,093	_	6.2	239,589	252,506	+ 5.4			
	January - February									
						<del></del>				
Newfoundland	No direct entries									
Prince Edward Island	1				0.2	319	+ 284.3			
Nova Scotia: Yarmouth Ferries	83	319	ļ	84.3	83					
New Brunswick	443,081	432,646	-	2.4	38,173	36,744	- 3.7			
Quebec	387,375	380,571	-	1.8	123,346	131,275	+ 6.4			
Ontario	1,526,205	1,444,899	-	5.3	193,220	200,959	+ 4.0			
Manitoba	69,589	78,095	+	12.2	23,428	24,129	+ 3.			
Saskatchewan	23,906	22,047	-	7.8	6,100	5,379	- 11.			
Alberta	17,619	17,588	i	0.2	6,648	6,782	+ 2.			
British Columbia	247,587	244,736	-	1.2	73,788	76,133	+ 3.			
Yukon Territory	3,862	3,27	5 -	15.2	2,949	2,568	- 12.			
Canada	2,719,307	2,624,176	5 -	3.5	467,735	484,288	+ 3.			

See footnote(s) on page 1.

BIBLIOTHEQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA

1010507451